IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF JOHNSON COUNTY

AGENDA ITEM CA 7

On this the13th	day of M	ay 2024, the	e Commssioners' Court, with the	following members being p	present
The following procee	Christopher Boed Rick Bailey Kenny Howell Mike White Larry Woolley dings were had, t	-	County Judge Commissioner Pct #1 Commissioner Pct #2 Commissioner Pct #3 Commissioner Pct #4		FY 2024
	EAS, theretofore,		2023 the Court heard and approx	ved the budget for the year	2024 for
			ioners Court has transferred an e ne total of the budget.	existing budget surplus to a	budget of a
The followin	g transfers to said	l budget are herel	by authorized:		
Department Name:			Sheriff Jail	Department #:	5610
TRANSFER FROM:					
ACCOUNT NUMB	ER NAME		ACCOUNT NUMBER		AMOUNT
Detention Services			0100-5610-54790-LE		5,000.00
Advertising			0100-5610-53180-LE		5,000.00
			TOTAL TRANSFERRED FROM:		\$10,000.00
TRANSFER <u>TO</u> :					
ACCOUNT NUMB	ER NAME		ACCOUNT NUMBER		AMOUNT
Small Tools, Equip.			0100-5610-53180-LE	_	10,000.00
		,		_	
		,	TOTAL TRANSFERRED TO:	- <u>-</u>	\$10,000.00
EXPLANATION: To cover budget nee	ds				
Department Head:				Date:	
THE COUNTY OF JOHNSON			ROUND DOLLARS ONLY	Cou	rt Decision
Christopher-Boedeker, County-Judge Larry Woolley, Comm. Pct. 4, Judge Pro Tem				* APPROVED *	May 13, 2024